Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety Forsyth, Georgia

May 18, 2021

Board Members Present:

Board Members Absent:

Bruce Carlisle

Dane Kirby

Willie C. Bolton Stacey Cotton Nicholas D. Ellis Richard Hyde

Leonard "Dee" Meadows

Michael Nail Samir J. Patel

Rossie J. Ross

Charles D. Sikes

Joey Terrell

Craig Tully

Timothy C. Ward

Ellis Wood

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order.

Mr. Jeff Dean gave the Invocation and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

After review of the application of Relief of Disabilities Pursuant to OCGA 16-11-131 for Dr. Rick Allen Kuhlman and after receipt of guidance from the Office of the Attorney General, the Board approved a motion to reject Dr. Kuhlman's request based upon the determination the request does not qualify for relief under OCGA 16-11-131, with one vote opposed to the motion.

The Board approved the minutes of the April 8, 2021 Board meeting.

The Board approved a request from the Georgia Public Safety Training Center to seek entities for satellite locations to assist with basic academy instruction.

The Board approved the following donation for the Georgia Public Safety Training Center:

Item: 2003 Ford Crown Victoria

Value: \$999.00

Donated By: Prosecuting Attorney's Council of Georgia

The Board approved a resolution to authorize the reversion of 0.33 acres of real property in the City of Savannah, Chatham County, from the State of Georgia, in custody of the Georgia Bureau of Investigation, to the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia.

The Board approved a Bond Resolution in the amount of \$3,945,000 for the Georgia Bureau of Investigation.

The Board approved a Bond Resolution in the amount of \$57,840,000 for the Georgia Department of Public Safety.

The Board approved to present a Resolution to former Board member George Hartwig.